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

WCI maintains a tobacco-free campus.

8 Teddy Bear Puppies
(1/2 Shih Tzu & 

1/2 Bichon Frise).
First shots received,

dewormed, all males,
vet paper work will be
included. $600 each.
Call Jeff at 557-9599

See pics at
tinyurl.com/zjgnnz6

3- AKC Male all white
Lab puppies,  first
shots, wormed &

dewclaws, very friendly,
both parents on site.

 563-920-0224

Black 5 month old
Pomeranian.

Shots, registered. No
paper Shih-Tzu, males
only. State #268476.

$395 each. 608-996-2793

 F1B Golden Doodle
puppies, $850. Raised

with kids, vet checked,
health guarantee,

563-599-6477

5 wk. old
Lab/Rotweiler/Chow

mix puppies. $100
rehoming fee. Avail.
11/15. 563-513-5974

PUBLISHERS NOTICE

REGARDING FIREARMS

The Telegraph Herald
does not accept ad-
vertising for the sale
or purchase of fire-
arms unless the ad-
vertiser is a federally
licensed gun dealer.
Advertisers must
submit a photocopy
of a valid Federal
Firearms License is-
sued by the U.S. De-
partment of Alcohol,
Tobacco and Fire-
arms. This documen-
tation must be sub-
mitted only once, af-
ter which it will be
kept on file in the TH
classified office.

Mathews Icon Solo
Cam Compound Bow.
50-60 draw weight, 28
1/2 - 29" draw length,
right hand. Includes

’Plano Protector’, hard
case, spare string, cam

and dropaway rest.
$95. 563-583-6345.

Kevlar Canoe,
Wenonah "Escape",

Caribbean blue, 17 1/2
ft., Performance

Touring model, wood
trim. Asking $950 OBO.
Includes extras. See at

2595 Rhomberg Ave.
563-583-6345.

GUN SHOW
MAQUOKETA, IOWA

Fairgrnd, 1212 E Quarry
NOVEMBER 18-19-20

Fri. 4-9; Sat. 9-5; Sun. 9-3
bigboreenterprise.com

Veterans no charge
up to 18 $1.

GUNS
Over 500 new

handguns in stock.
BUY - SELL - TRADE

The Gun Depot
1564 Central, Dubuque
563-582-GUNS (4867)

5 pairs of youth skis,
7 pairs of ski boots,

2 snowboards. Various
sizes. $100 for all

  563-543-8391

Wanted to Buy:
Furniture and

Appliances 1 piece to
an entire household.

Call 563-564-1770

Affordable housing for
single men, single

women. Very nice and
clean. All utilities paid.

Laundry facilities,
Wi-fi, cable, off street
parking. Rent/deposit

$385/$400. Taking
applications.

563-557-4450 or
563-582-2629

1st MONTHS RENT FREE
1&2 BR Apts in

Dyersville. Rental
Assistance and Utility
Allowance Available.
Section 8 Vouchers
Accepted. Onsite
Laundry, No Pets.
877-938-6527 This

institution is an equal
opportunity provider.
Esta institucion es un

proveedor de servicios
con igualdad de
oportunidades.

www.summitvillageap
artments.tlproperties

iowa.com

ALL UTILITIES PAID
SPECIAL

• WESTGATE
TOWNHOMES  2 styles:
2 BR, 1.5-2 BA, 1 c gar,
some stainless appl.,
in unit lndry, storage,
some  w/ fireplace,

$1095 - $1195
• WESTGATE VILLA 
JUST UPDATED 2 BR,
2 BA, 2 level, stainless
appl., washr/dryr, 2 c

gar,  XL storage, $1125
EXEC MGT LTD 556-1605
www.execmgtltd.com

Available now! 2 BR
Apt. in country setting
14147 N. Cascade Rd. 
Yard, water/sewage/

garbage pick up 
included. Garage

available. 1 year lease,
deposit, references.
$650. 563-590-5514

KENNEDY PARK WEST
Bright and cheery 2-

bedroom apt in quiet,
West End location.

Tastefully decorated
common areas. Many
upgrades in apt. $515
Rent includes heat/

water and free parking.
Catholic Charities

Housing. Call Steve
(563)556-5125. Equal
Housing Opportunity

Like new, large 1 BR
w/alcove, new carpet,
w/view of City, 1st flr,

HEAT, HOT/COLD
WATER, REFUSE INCLUD-

ED. Laundry, A/C, off
street parking, No smok-

ing or pets. $625. 406
Clarke Dr. 563-582-2267

or 563-590-1188

NEW/WESTEND
$750-$850

2 BR, 2 Bath
W/D hookups

Garages Available
7629 Commerce Park
www.commercepark

place.info
563-580-2327

PENN PLACE APTS
Newly Remodeled
3702 Pennsylvania 

•1BR, 1 BA 672 sq.ft. 
•2BR, 1 1/2 BA 942 sq.ft.  
•3BR, 2 BA 1232 sq.ft. 

$695-$895 water incl.
Garages available.

NO PETS
563-556-5858

ASBURY - 2 BR,
air conditioning,

dishwasher, coin-op
laundry, off street
parking, no pets,

$605 + deposit.
563-543-1132

NICE APARTMENTS
• 3 BR, 1430 Thomas Pl

• 2 BR, 3475 Pennsylvania 

• 2 BR, 2340 Central

$670-$820. Heat paid. 
563-582-8150

KEY APARTMENTS
4 Locations

Efficiencies and 1 BRs,
Newly Remodeled,

 $420-$595/monthly.  
Call for Deposit Specials.

563-582-0634

EAST DUBUQUE.
7615 HILLTOP RD, 1 BR

in country setting,
appl., dishwasher, a/c,

no pets or smoking.
Water, sewer &
garbage incl.,

coin-op laundry,
$500.  815-747-2731

Visit our website for
a complete listing of

all our houses and
apartments for rent at
www.locatorsdbq.com

or use our 24 hour
drive-thru at

2613 University Ave.

WEST END
Spacious 2 BR, washer

& dryer, central air,
deck, garage, no

smoking/pets. $815 +
deposit. 563-588-3633

2 BR, 1st floor, newly
decorated, stove, frig,
laundry hkups, good

rental history and
background check a

must. No pets/
smoking, $495+util.

563-543-8613

2213 Woodland - 1 BR,
gar., lndry, no pets, no
housing, no smoking.
Available 12/1. 8-month
lease. Some utilities
pd. $560/mo. 563-543-
6380 or 563-582-9855

û PINE TERRACE  û
WEST END Efficiency,
park-like setting, air,
lndry, parking, $410

EXEC MGT LTD
556-1605

www.execmgtltd.com

Beautifully clean, 2 BR,
appl., lndry hookups.

Dep. No Pets, No smok-
ing. $500. 563-556-8974

 • VENTURA RIDGE •
Modern 2 BR, 1.5 BA, C/A,

lndry, prkg, $595
EXEC MGT LTD

563-556-1605
www.execmgtltd.com

2 BR, large bath, A/C,
laundry hook-ups,

25 min. south of
Dubuque in Andrew,

$595+deposit+utilities.
563-357-6757

•WEST SIDE  2 BR, lndry,
1 car gar. $650/mo.
• CLEAN-2 BR, 1 BA,

lndry hkups. $450/mo.
No Pets/Housing.

563-543-3366

2 BR, 1st flr, hrdwd flr.
No pets. $450+ utils.
2515 Central. 543-8039

10543 Emberwood,
2nd Floor, 1 BR,
heat furnished,

 lease, no pets $425
563-583-7867

• 1 & 2 BR W. End,
$535 & $650.

No pets/smkg/hsg.
563-590-8270  gallery

propertiesofdubuque.com

WEST SIDE
∂ 1 BR, $550. A/C,

Big closets. Break. bar.
Short term lease ok.

Schultz Prop. 599-3151

GREAT WESTEND 2BR,
heat & city util. $690.
No pets/smkg/hsg.
563-588-3310 gallery

propertiesofdubuque.com

1 BR, 129 Main, 3rd flr
rear, lndry, no utilities/

smoking/or housing.
$600+dep. 563-599-0846

ALL UTILITIES PAID
SPECIAL

• WESTGATE
TOWNHOMES  2 styles:
2 BR, 1.5-2 BA, 1 c gar,
some stainless appl.,
in unit lndry, storage,
some  w/ fireplace,

$1095 - $1195
• WESTGATE VILLA 
JUST UPDATED 2 BR,
2 BA, 2 level, stainless
appl., washr/dryr, 2 c

gar,  XL storage, $1125
EXEC MGT LTD 556-1605
www.execmgtltd.com

2 BR, 2 BA, townhome
near hospital. Newly
remodeled, new carpet
& fin. basement. 2 car.
att. gar., lg deck in
back with beautiful
garden, $1175/mo. plus
utilities. 563-543-1776

Westend subdivision
2 BR, c/a, appl,

wshr/dry, bsmt., att.
gar, some pets. $850

563-543-8752; 543-8762

House in the country,
2 BR (log house)

between Hazel Green
& Galena, vaulted

ceilings, open kitchen
with bar, laundry area,

all appliances, deck,
beautiful scenic view,
utl. incl. $850. Pasture
& barn available $150

extra. 608-854-2151

1/2 off 1st mo. rent!
3 BR, 2BA Home

att. 2 car garage with
lrg. storage basement
Rent $769, Dep. $500
Income Restrictions.
Badger Ridge Homes

Office-19323 Ridge Dr.
E. Dubuque, IL
  815-554-0333 ∫

This institute is an Equal
Opportunity Provider & Employer

A-Frame, 1-2 BR,
17472 John Deere Rd,

lease, no pets,
no garage, $600.

563-583-7867

Clean 2 BR Home,
remodeled, hrdwdflrs,

new carpet, Irving
School area, appl. incl.,

low util. bills, nice
neighborhood, very

little traffic, big yard-
great for kids, lots of

prkg, grass cutting incl.
$1000/mth + dep.

563-495-3496

Rent To Own
3BR, 1 BA Cathedral

area, no banks needed.
563-580-2928

Visit our website for
a complete listing of

all our houses and
apartments for rent at
www.locatorsdbq.com

or use our 24 hour
drive-thru at

2613 University Ave.

2 BR, newly remod-
eled, great location,
stove/ refrig, $ 8 5 0 .
Close to park & grocery
stores, 563-590-2989

3 BR, attached 2 car
garage, new windows,
large yard, available

November 1.
$690+deposit.

563-582-6275, 590-0403

• WEST SIDE - 1BR • 
1 Car Gar. $600/mo.
No Pets/Housing.

563-543-3366

623 Lincoln. 2 BR, 1 BA,
big yard, off-st prking.
$550/mo. 563-495-6625

Sleeping room,
1305 Elm, $300/mo.

563-495-5151

CANFIELD HOTEL
Daily, Weekly & Monthly

Rates.  556-4331

HIGHWAY 20
STORAGE UNITS 

563-590-5596, 582-8150

Key West Mini Storage
• Private units • Various
sizes. 557-8270; 556-2699

Hwy 20 W - 4488 Dodge
• 800 to 4000 sq ft
Large parking lot.

• 3700 sq. ft. lower level
industrial/commercial

• 3 offices, util. incl.
563-580-3522

• Commercial/Retail/
Office Space •

Asbury Mall/Westside
Red Robin area

3,000-12,000 sq ft
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

• Large Storage •
for trucks, camper, etc.

John Herrig Realty
563-543-3366

Pines Professional Park
3423 sq. ft. available

563-590-2173

RIVER CITY REALTY
588-1714

Beautiful 16 x 80
Shorewood,

3 BR, 2 full BA,
Tablemound Park #2,
behind Caseys. Come
see this beautiful very

well kept, move in
ready, corner lot home.

Nice, quite neighbor-
hood, new carpeting,

Lg carport
(2+ cars) shed & porch.

CA, all appl. & W/D
inca. Check it out!
$37,000 Must sell!

312-907-1269

NEW FACTORY
BUILT HOMES

3 BR, 2 BA put on your
foundation. $59,980 

HORKHEIMER HOMES
Hazelton, IA. 800-632-5985

See our complete line
of Modular Homes.
Burds Housing Inc.

563-556-7293

WILDFLOWER RIDGE
Daisy Trl & JFK. Country
setting. Close in. Gantz Rlty
556-2921 x216,  590-7885

WED., Nov. 23, 11 am
Farm Land Auction
John Wiley Estate &

Children of John Wiley
246 Acres (subject to

survey) offered in 2 parcels
Auction held at

Manchester Livestock
Auction, 1624 220th St,

Manchester, IA.
Waterhouse Realty &

Auctioneers 563-927-3660

Sherrill United
Methodist Church
63rd Annual Lord’s
Acre Auction Sale

6 p.m. Sat., Nov. 19 at
Albrecht Acres

14837 Sherrill Rd.,
Sherrill, Iowa
Lunch served
from 4:30 p.m.

SAT, NOV. 19, 11 AM
John Merkes Estate
1050 Kaufmann Ave,

Dubuque. Real Estate,
Furniture, Household,

Tools, Appliances
H&J Auction Service

563-583-0321

SUN., NOV. 20, 11 AM
Robert Demuth Estate
530 Glen Oak, Dubuque
Real Estate, Household,
Collectibles, Furniture
H&J Auction Service

563-583-0321

Clemens Auction Co.
Bill 563-556-6024

Doug 563-590-2441

H&J AUCTION@
Auctions & Appraisals

Ed Hess 855-3135
Doc Johnston 583-0321

r HOBBY FARM q
14.5 M/L acres. Mostly

tillable. Paved hwy.
Farm house new

windows, roof, bathroom
& kitchen, orchard,

barn, machine shed,
cattle shed. No realtors
please. $200,000 OBO.

563-590-3325

FARM REAL ESTATE FOR SALE

Accepting sealed bids unti
December 15, 2016 at 5:00 p.m.

Farm A: 158 acres, more or less (approx. 158
acres tillable) located on Hwy X-47, 4 miles
north of Petersburg in Colony Township,
Delaware County, Iowa. (no buildings)

and

Farm B: 154 acres, more or less (approx. 150
acres tillable) located on 310th Ave., New
Vienna, Iowa in Colony Township, Delaware
County, Iowa. (with farm house and buildings)

Owner:  The Arthur T. Riniker Revocable Trust
Accepting sealed offers

Owner reserves the right to reject
any or all bids

For information packets and terms please
contact Werner Hellmer, DAY & HELLMER,
P.C., 137 First Avenue East, Dyersville, IA
52040, (563) 875-9733, or email for information
packets at dayhellmerlawdbq@aol.com

High Quality Western
Alfalfa Hay, delivered
by the semi load. Also
low potassium grass
hay & clean straw.
Don Christianson

Toll free at
1-877-781-7765

35 years of satisfied
customers

MANCHESTER
Livestock Auction, Inc.

563-927-2540
www.manchesterauction.com

3 point hitch grader
blade, 6’ long,

great shape, $400.
815-747-6790

Breeden’s Vermeer Sales
Hay equipment

Plastic, Net, belting
563-686-4242

www.breedensales.com

Alternator, starter and
generator repair.

SHEEHAN AUTO ELECTRIC
4th & Desoto, East Dubuque

• 815-747-6110 •

3CTelegraphHerald.com • Telegraph Herald • Wednesday, November 16, 2016


